Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Thomas & Betts International, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name Connecticut Flectric & Switch		
<u>_</u>	Internal Mfg. Co.		
Individual(s) Association	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5508 128th Street East		
XX Corporation- State: Tennessee	City: Puyallup		
Other	State: Washington		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Tennessee	Country: Zip:		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) November 30, 2004	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
XX Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Washington		
I =	Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and Identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
7. Hosemann reproductives,(3)	2134491, 0975845		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing			
Word Mark "ZINSCO". Design and word	s, letters and/or numbers "ZINSCO".		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pregistrations involved:		
Name: Gordon Thomas Honeywell et al.			
Internal Address: attn: Durham McCormick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 1201 Pacific Avenue, #2100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
PO Box 1157	☐ Enclosed PAID — SEE ATTACHED		
City: Tacoma	8. Payment Information:		
State: Washington Zip: 98401-1157	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (253) 620-6500	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (253) 620-6565	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: dmccormick@gth-law.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: SEE ATTACHED ORIGINAL - THIS COVER PAGE WAS RETYPED FOR			
Signature Date			
CORRECTION AND CLARITY ONLY W. David Smith Jr. Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mell Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandra, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003125 FRAME: 0917

N⊕Y. 30. 2004 2:49PM

12-07-2004

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0551-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tales Petent and Trademark Office	
TKAU-1.92895846		
To the Director of the U. S. Petent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(e):	2 Name and address of requiving party(les)	
Thomas & Betts International, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Individual(s) Association	Name: ConnecticutElectric & Switch (Mfg. Co. Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5508 128th Street East	
☑ Corporation-State Tennessee	City: Puvallup	
Other	State: Washington	
Citizenship (see guidelines): US	Country: US Zip: 98373	
Execution Date(s) November 30, 2004	Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	General Partnership Citizenship Umited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Umited Partnership Citizenship	
	X Corporation Citizenship US	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If essignee is not demicted in the United States, a demestic -	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) —	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(e) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2134491, 0975845 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Word Mark "ZINSCO". Design & words, letters and/or numbers "ZINSCO".		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Gordon, Thomas, Honeywell, et al.		
Internal Address: <u>Durham McCormick</u>	71 1000 100 (37 C/R 2.0(p)(0) (3 3.41) 3 65 . 00	
Street Live Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1201 Pacific Ave., Suite 2100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Tacoma	8. Payment Information:	
State: Washington Zip: 98402	a. Credit Cerd Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 253,620,6500	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 253,620_6565	b. Deposit Account Number	
Emall Address: discornick@glchybar.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: 20.	11/20/2011	
/ Signature		
W. Havid Smith Se.	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Parson Signing	sheet, effectments, and document:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover aneot) should be faxed to (703) 308-5395, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

12/06/2004 MGETACHE 00000020 2134491

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

← PROOF OF PAYMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003125 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 30, 2004 (the "Assignment"), by THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of CONNECTICUT ELECTRIC & SWITCH MFG. CO., a Washington corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has rights in and to certain patents and patent applications listed on <u>Attachment 1</u> hereto, which patents have been granted patent protection in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor has rights in and to certain trademarks listed on Attachment 2 hereto, which trademarks have been granted trademark protection by registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Thomas & Betts Corporation, Thomas & Betts Caribe, Inc., Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 11, 2004 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept from Assignor the entire right, title and interest in the Patents and the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Trademarks; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use, to the full end of the terms for which the Patents are granted and for such time as the Trademarks continue in valid registration, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held, had this assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner and proprietor of the rights hereby conveyed.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003125 FRAME: 0919 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by the signature of their duly authorized officers as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR:

	THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
	By: David Emith, Sal. Title: Assistant General Counsel, Assistant Society
STATE OF TENNESSEE) \
COUNTY OF SHELBY) SS.)

I, a potary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that W. David Dmitt won behalf of THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged the he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation pursuant to authority granted to him by the board of directors of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this ___ day of November, 2004.

Notary Public

My commission expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 14, 2007

ATTACHEMENT 2 NT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Regiliates it is the Conduction of the Sales of Conduction of the Sales of	Feb 1, 1998 Electrical apparatus, namely, circuit breakers, load centers, safety switches, transformers, lighting and distribution panel boards, cabinets with main switches, finible switches and circuit breakers, switchboards, bus duct, switchgear, substations, and motor control centers.
Jan 1, 19	Feb 3, 19
0,975,845	2,134,491
May 25, 19720,975,845 Jan 1, 1974 Elect safety board circu circu sabst	Mar 10, 19972,134,491
2425,570	1_
Registered 72/425,570	Registered 75/255,190
CU.S.	Ü.S.
ZINSCO	ZINSCO and Design

RECORDED: 11/30/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003125 FRAME: 0922